U.S. PTO 12/926226 11/03/2010

11-10-2010

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Form PTO-1595

JCH 103-2/02

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

103611142 PATENTS ONLY (Rev 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies) 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SATO, Masashi Nihon Dempa Kogyo Co., Ltd. Street Address. SAKABA, Yasuo Sasazuka NA Bldg., 50-1 Street Address: Sasazuka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku City Tokyo State/Country: Japan Postal Code⁻ 151-8569 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No 3 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other: ☐ Merger **Execution Date:** 10232010, 10252010 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : 10232010 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 12/926226 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 tions and patents involved: concerning this matter should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P73739US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Holman 22,769 November 3, 2010 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

> 11/04/2010 SMPN/MRE 120/07/862 12926226 REELEBE 2025302 FRAME: 08:22.98 0P

				MERICA - ASSIC	SNMENT			
1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	* ' '	SATO Masashi	**************************************				
		(2)	SAKABA Yasuo		*************************	***************************************	and	
		ÚI	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations aid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ndersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to					
4)	Insert Name of Assignee		NIHON DEMPA KOGYO CO., LTD					
'5)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(5) of	Sasazuka NA B	Idg. 50-1, Sasazı	uka 1-chome	Shibuya-ku. Io	ky.a151-85	
6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or (h	a corporation of Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					
7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention		Patent Applica	ntion NO.2009-25791	0(Japan)			
	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	or fo A	Patent Application NO.2010-211201(Japan) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States o America					
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date a Serial No., if known	na :	Said application having been executed/filed on November 3, 2010 (and assigned Serial No)					
	1) The undersigned agree(s)	to execute all r	papers necessary in	connection with this app	lication and any c	ontinuing or division	al applications	
hereo	and also to execute separate							
	2) The undersigned agree(s)							
	ition or any continuing or division I with such interference.	al applications	thereof and to coop	erate with the Assignee i	n every way possil	ole in obtaining evide	ence and going	
	The undersigned agree(s)					ecessary in connecti	on with claims	
or prov	risions of the International Unio							
	4) The undersigned agree(s)	to perform all	affirmative acts whi	ch may be necessary to	obtain a grant of	a valid United State	s patent in the	
name	of the Assignee.							
	5) The undersigned hereby a							
nteres	United States resulting from this t, and hereby covenants that he Il not execute any agreement in 6) Assignor hereby further as	has (they have conflict herew	e) full right to convey rith.	the entire interest herein	n assigned, and th	at he has (they have) not executed,	
he rial	ht to sue for, and collect damag				cilicit of the parc	in rigina basignes in	arear, areacaning	
	In witness whereof, executed b		•	-	d name(s).			
Date	23ch. Oct. 20/0	Name of Invento	ntor SA	sATO Masashi		i Salo signature Saleaba	(SEAL)	
				typed name		signature		
D-4-	7511 Ast 3010	.	SAI	KABA Yasuo	1 Varya	Saleaba	(8541)	
Jate	25th. Oot. 2010	Name of Invento	ntor	typed name	- June	signature	(SEAL)	
				typed flame	ı	Signature		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor		}		(SEAL)	
				typed name		signature		
not, the	This assignment should prefi en the execution by the invento					ry Public if domestic	ally signed If	
	dditional inventor's names and		Witness		Set	>		
01	n a separate sheet.		Witness	yuki	Suzuro			
		201	NED OF ATTORNI					
	The undersigned hereby grad		VER OF ATTORNE		th Street NW \	Washington, D.C.		
ower	(Customer No. 000135) power to insert in this assignment any and Trademark Office for reco	of attorney, to further identifi	receive and act on i cation which may be	instructions from our age	nt or ourselves to	prosecute this appl	ication, and the e United State	
					ı		(SEAL)	
						einnature	(SEAC)	
	date	title of perso	n	typed name	1	signature		

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted)
JCH-4/05-248

RECORDED: 11/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0830